CHURCH WORLD SERVICE s

Immigration and Refugee Program % :
475 Riverside Drive
New York, New York 10115 )

(Relanves in Viet Nan)

\lw AFFLICATICON FOR FAMILY REUNIFICATION :—M

My name is- / RAN l/d/L //ﬂ ( 7
{Family} (I"iddle) {Given name)
I reside at: " /é?//f’(‘/ &7(/14 w STFO ]2

I was born on 4/)/// 0757 //‘9Z in: 744/ 3//4(/7‘ %/ /)& Frt r27

I arrived in the United States on: ”74[/// /975 troms fort (/75176[(6 ’ /4216
(Counitry or Camp)

My alien registration number is: 4a-.2/ Y80 5/8
Ky naturalization certificate number isi_{| 8633279

My status is: 'Parolee/'ﬂeﬁxgee ____Permanent resicient 'x_U.S'. Citizen

I am making this application to request that the following relativu still
in Viet Nam be allowed to came to the United States: '

Date and - :
Name . lPlace of birtf] Relationship Addre;:mj:n Viet-
Y7967 305 pﬁmc 77 »
- N T Yt - HE Tt sise | MothertPlams = [PAPr
_ C.D._ Vun nﬂ 74 s
Tran Vi g—_}m; %’”‘ 5?_,42 f;’;ﬁ"t [3r0 e r Mme g 2 bite.
o0\ me 777_1’ 197 | i iy /45, 4 %th 5ff’£-4‘a '(Q () §L1n¢ ler Plhorpt .
v Traw Digk Ahuona qs’m&hé’f//%mm Aepheg ) e 0 @bl
~ | o Do Vuorlf P EREN %,’g}%’f{ /Uﬂ/o/]&u Mime Ao ZbT<
. 1 =
g: Tran G2, Cunng A 28 T cing /L/;‘p/?ea.r Nine a2 dbire
( ‘ Tranw Thi vose SUORG- 3 vuths e Diceribad N1ECL Oppnr. a0 Kb st —
e J ’
hY
N / .
Signature:_X A’%, w\'\/ Date: Apr( 2, 1985
&Befcre me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Ha yafo lqu\)

known to me to0 be the person whose name is subscribed to the ;
foergoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for

the purposes and consideration theresin expressed.
DATE OF Aot 2, 985~ COUNTY OF

NOTARY PUBLIC  [dowe \OMed My commission expires

D) GLENN POMEROY
Notary Public, BARNES COUNTY, N. DAK.
i'y Commission Expires AUGUST 16, 1989
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VIET-NAM CONG-HOA
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EVEASSY CF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
EANGKCK, THRAILAND

APRIL 26,
TO wHOM IT MAY CCNCEZRN:
TRAN VAN HAIL EORN 05 APRIL 1954 (IVv 349123)
TrRAN THI LY 20RN 10 AUGUST 197 "
TRAN DINK CHUONG ZORN 01 SEPTEMEER 1§76 "
TRAN DINH VULONG EQOFN 15 OCTCRoER 16€1 "
TRAN GIA CUCNG BORN 10 MARCH 1983 "

ADCRESS IN VIETNANM: 202 27 PHUGCC AN, PHUGC THANG, DAC KHU,
VUNG ThJ, VIETHAAM
VEWLA:C2CES4

SU QLAN HOA KY CHO PHEP NHUNE NGUOI CC TEN TREW DAY DI
BANGKCK, THAI-LAN, LE NOP DON TAI SU SUAN MY DE SANG HCA XY,
VCI DIEU KIzZN HO DUCC KHAM¥ SUC KHOE TAI VIET NAM, VA DUOC
PHCNG VAN QUA DAL OIEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP GUCC DAC TRACH TY NAN
(UNHCR) o CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THANM SUYEN CAP CHC HC GIAY
XUAT CANH CUNGC NHUNG CIAY TC CAN THIET DE RCI VIET NAV./

THE ANERICAN E£MCSASSY CGIVES PERNMISSION FOP ThE A3CVE PERSONS

TC COME TC BANGKGK, THAILAND TO MAKE AFPPLICATICN AT THIS
ENMEASSY TC GC TO TrE UNITED STATES, PRCVIDED THAT THEY HAVE

A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE-
SENTATIVZ CF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH (C¥MISSIONER FOR REFUGEES
(UNACR)s WE REGUEST THE AUTHCRITICcS TC ISSUE EXIT PERYITS AND
THE NECESSARY DOCUNMINTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM,

NHUNG NGUCI KE TREN DA DUOC LNHWCR DE NGHI TCI TKAM GUYEN
VIET NAM ThHEO DANK SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HCA KY,./
THEe NAMES ABCVE HAVE SEZEN SUSMITTED TC THF VIETNAMESE AUTHO®R-
ITIES EY THE UNHCS ON THE AMERICAN VISA Y WORKING LIST.

DIRECT®
CROERLY DEFARTURE CFFICE



EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

Toom \m o
Dear Sir/Madam: MQ@ $i) a¥%

We have received your application to have your relatives in Vietnam join you in
the Untied States through the Orderly Departure Program. Please note the
information checked below (the rest does not apply to you):

We are returning your request for family reunification because:

/ 7/ 1t indicates that you are eligible to file immigrant visa petitionms
for these relatives. See the enclosed ODP~G for information on filing
visa petitions with the Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS).

>
~

This affidavit is a photocopy. We require an original affidavit of
relationship to establish a file and process your relatives' case. If
you have already sent us the original, you should be hearing from us
shortly. If you have not sent the original, please send it to us, or
complete a new one and send it to us.

These relatives are not eligible for family reunification under the
ODP. Qualifying relatives are those listed on page 2 of the enclosed
Information Sheet (ODP-H). If your relatives in Vietnam have such a
family member in the Unfted States, ask that family member to file an
afftdavit of relationship in place of this one. You may send the
Information Sheet to your relatives im Vietnam; it describes how ODP
operates, and outlines the categories of persons eligible.

Ny
~

/ / We are not clear about some of the information you provided in the
affidavit or it is incomplete. Please fill in the new affidavit we
have enclosed. We have marked the sections in red that we want you to
fill in again.

/~/ The address of your relative in Vietnam is incomplete. Please give us
" the exact mailing address, as well as the exact residence address, if
applicable.

/~/ We are not able to accept applications on behalf of persons living

in . The Orderly Departure
Program accepts immigrant visa applications for Vietnamese in Vietnam
only, and applications for refugee status for Vietnamese still in
Vietnam. Persons who are not residing in Vietnam who wish to go to
the United States should consult the nearest U.S. Consulate or Embassy
concerning their eligibility for immigrant or refugee status.

ODP-5
12/83




[7

Enclosures:

ODP-5
12/83

The relatives you have listed fall into more than one category, as checked
below:

The following persons appear eligible as refugees under your
sponsorship. We are creating a file for them. We will send you their
1V number and a request for documents in the near future. Do not
write to us again until we have informed you of the IV number.

127 The following persons may be eligible for immigrant visas. You must

go to your nearest INS Office and file immigrant visa petitions on
their behalf. When the petitions are approved, they will be forwarded
to us. Please read the enclosed ODP-G for more complete information
on immigrant visa petitions.

NI R

The following persons are not eligible under your sponsorship because
you are not a close relative. If you aware that these people have a
closer relative than yourself in the U.S.A. (one of the relatives
listed on page 2 of the enclosed ODP-H), please forward the enclosed
papers to that relative.

Sincerely,

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy
APO San Francisco 96346

As stated



EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits from
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they
should first apply at the People's Committee of the district, or
village, in which they live, They should present this Letter of
Introduction when they apply.

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list
of persons whom we have accepted for movement to Thailand, where
they can apply for admission to the United States. We sent this
list to the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
(UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. This list
will not be available to the local authorities where your
relatives live. But your relatives' number on that list is
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission.

The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at any
level. At this point, we (and you) have done all we can do;
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply
several times. There is nothing we can do to help.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for
an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our
address when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346




Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

Orderly Departure Program
127 Banjabhum Bldg.

South Sathorn Road
Bangkok 10120,

Thailand

Sincerely,

; 5

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy -~ Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

ODP-12 (0103f)
4/85




U.S. Department of Justice

Immigration and Naturalization Service

. 100 Centennial Mall North, Roam 393
— Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
NAME OF BENEFICIARY
NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT/PETITIONER VU’ Ib .I‘hi
Van Hai Tran
DATE
Valley City, North Dakota 58072 August 22, 1985
FILE NO.
- . FORM NO.
I-130

PLEASE COMPLY WITH THE BELOW CHECKED ® INSTRUCTIONS.

% 1. The above application/petition and its supporting documents are attached.

0 2. The above application/petition and its supporting documents have been forwarded to your attorney or representative.

& 3. Please complete the blocks on your enclosed application/petition which are checked @ in red.

O 4. Please follow the Instructions on your enclosed application/petition which are checked @ in red.

O 5. Furnish the required feeof $ .

¥ 6. Furnish the birth or baptismal certificate of petif-'i oner

d 7. Furnish the marriage certificate of _petitioner

O 8. Furnish proof of death or legal termination of marriage of .

0O 9. A foreign document must be accompanied by a translation in English. The translator must certify that he/she is
competent to translate and that the translation is accurate.

O 10. Furnish the date and port of each of your entries into the United States and the name of the ship, plane, or other
vehicle on which you traveled.

O 11. Except for aliens with occupations listed under Schedule A, 20 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 656.10, a

certification from the Secretary of Labor must be obtained before your petition or application may be resubmitted
to this Service. Further information and Department of Labor forms and instructions may be obtained from the
local office of the state employment service agencies.

12. You have indicated that you do not intend to seek employment. You must furnish evidence that you have sufficient
funds or other means of maintaining yourself in this country.

13. Furnish two (2) color photographs. These photos must have a white background, photos must be glossy, un-
retouched, and not mounted. Dimension of the facial image should be about 1'inch from chin to top of hair or head,
shown in % frontal view of right side of face with right ear visible. Using soft pencil or felt pen, print name (and alien
registration receipt number, if known) on the back of each photograph. You should show these instructions to the
photographer who takes the pictures.

14. You may now apply for adjustment of status, on the attached forms, for yourself and the below listed persons.

15. Your proof of status documents have been checked and are attached. Your application/petition is being processed
and will be compteted in the near future.

16. You are granted additional time until to submit a brief in support of your appeal, or to
present evidence in rebuttal to the proposed visa petition revocation or denial.

See the items marked in red on the attached instruction sheet. Unles';s you
complete line #16, the petition if approved, will be sent to an American
Consulate in Bangkok, Thailand. Resubmit this letter along with the attached
documents to the above Lincoln address by mail only.

. S G S

GERAID- ¥+ QQYLE/SPM/AG/mh
District Director

" 0O OO

17.

FORM 1-72 PLEASE RETURN THIS LETTER AND ALL ATTACHMENTS WITH
{REV 4-1-83) YOUR RESPONSE




AN

Valley City, ND 58072
June 25, 1985

U. S. Immigration and Naturalization Service

927 Post Office Building

St. Paul, MN 55101

Dear Sirs:

My husband, Tran Van Hai, and I received notification from the Embassy
of the United States of America in Bangkok, Thailand, that Hai's mother,
Vu Thi Ho, may be eligible for an immigrant visa.

Please send me Form I-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) so that I can begin
proceedings to file this petition.

I Took forward to hearing from you at your earliest convenience. Please
send this form to:
Tran Van Hai
Valley City, ND 58072
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,
To Thi vy
To Thi (Cathy) Nguyen
TTN: jes




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA)

)

COUNTY OF BARNES )

I, Thuan Dinh Pham, of the City of Valley City, County of Barnes,

State of North Dakota, being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and state as

follows:

1. I was born on January 6, 1964.
Loc

2. The place of my birth was S.I.P.H. Phuoc XA, Long Thanh, Bien Hoa,
Vietnam.

3. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of accompanying the Petition
of Hai Van Tran, which Petition seeks to classify the status of
alien relative for issuance of immigrant visa.

4. The named beneficiary on the above mentioned Petition is Thi Ho Vu.

5. I am the nephew of Hai Van Tran$ I am the son of Hai Van Tran's
sister, Son Thi Tran.

6. I am personally acquainted with Thi Ho Vu, my grandmother. [ have

personal knowledge that Thi Ho Vu is the natural mother of Hai Van
Tran.

Dated this R day of __ Jolu , 1985.

b Cowallfiaklid,

Thuan Dinh Pham _ -
/

-

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of O \? , 1985.

/ /
(SEAL) ’_L(va\ o U]
Glenn Pomeroy, Notary Public
Barnes County, North/Dakota
My Commission Expir€s: August 16, 1989.




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA)
COUNTY OF BARNES S?
I, To Thi Nguyen, of 730 East Main Street, of the City of Valley City,
County of Barnes, State of North Dakota, being furst duly sworn upon oath, depose
and state as follows:
1. I was born on July 8, 1941.
2. The place of my birth was Phu-Hau (Thai-Binh).
3. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of accompanying the Petition
of Hai Van Tran, which Petition seeks to classify the status of
alien relative for issuance of immigrant visa.

4. The named beneficiary on the above mentioned Petition is Thi Ho Vu.

5. I am the wife of Hai Van Tran, having been married on the 3rd day
of December, 1964.

6. I am personally acquainted with Thi Ho Vu, my mother-in-law, and
have known her for approximately twenty-five (25) years. I have
personal knowledge that Thi Ho Vu is the natural mother of Hai

Van Tran.
Dated this .22 day of o lv , 1985.
o T/N Moy gan
To Thi Nguyen Jd J
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of :Sklty’ » 1985.

7 -0
l’"’ /&"""-’V\ ;!,G/’ : )
(SEAL) Glenn Pomeroy, NOtiiIPUb]ic

Barnes County, North|Dakota
My Commission Expires: August 16, 1989.
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ATTACHMENT I-72

Civil documents are available in your country.from Eompetent civil authority.
Please submit the required civil documents. -

«

When civil documents are NOT available, for whatever reason, the petitio—er must
submit a statement from the appropriate civil authority in the village or- ciE?EE
concerned that a search of the appropriate files has failed to locate the document
or documents in question. ONLY THEN are affidavits attesting to the evert in
question acceptable, and only as secondary evidence. The affidavits must show the
date and place of birth of the affiant and how he or she acquired knowlecge of the
event he or she is attesting to.

Birth certificates, even if issued by competent civil authority, are acceptable
ONLY if they show the name of the child AND THE NAME OF THE MOTHER.

Birth documents issued by hospitals are NOT acceptable in lieu of birth certificates
issued by civil authority. However, they may be submitted as secondary evidence WHEN
ACCOMPANIED BY A STATEMENT FROM THE CIVIL AUTHORITY THAT CIVIL DOCUMENTS ARE NOT

AVAILABLE.

Birth or baptismal documents issued by a church or by anyreligious organization ARE
NOT ACCEPTABLE in lieu of birth certificates issued by civil authority. GZHowever, they
may be submitted as secondary evidence WHEN ACCOMPANIED BY A STATEMENT FRJM THE CIVIL
AUTHORITY THAT CIVIL DOCUMENTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE,

Marriage documents submitted in connection with visa petitions must be issued by
competent CIVIL authority  However, marriage documents issued by church authorities

may be submitted as secoadary evidence WHEN ACCOMPANIED BY A STATEMENT FROM THE CIVIL
AUTHORITY THAT CIVIL DOCUMENTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE. Affidavits attesting to the marriage
in question are acceptable ONLY WHEN ACCOMPANIED BY A STATEMENT FROM THE CIVIL AUTHORLTY
THAT CIVIL DOCUMENTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE.

btatements from foreign embassy officials are usually not acceptable because they are
issued upon request from applicants. They may be useful in matters of geaeral
concern. However, such statements are considered self-serving in immigration
proceedings because they merely reflect personal dates provided by the applicant

himself. S e
Attach the required document or documents to your petition. If you are s:bmit:;;;_;;;;‘j
than one petition, you must submit the original document AND ONE PHOTOCOPY FOR EACH /
PETITION. Photocopies ARE NOT acceptable without the original unless they are ///

certified by an attorney or by an officer of this Service. Attach each requested

document to the appropriate petition and_return ALL documents, including this P
attachment and all correspondence from this Service, to this address. - S

S | REGIONAL ADJUDICATION CENTER
100 Centennial Mall, North, Rm 393
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRAT:ON AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT/PETITIONER

DATE 7/7%;//?

FILE NO.

PLEASE COMPLY WITH THE BELOW CHECKED BJ INSTRUCTIONS.

1. The above application/petition and its supporting documents are attached.

2. The above application/petition and its supporting documents have been forwarded to your attomney or representative.
3. Please complete the blocks on your enclosed application/petition which are checked O in req.

4. Please follow the Instructions on your enclosed application/petition which are checked O in red.

5. Furnish the required fee of $

6. Furnish the birth or baptismal certificate of
7.

8.

9.

Furnish the marriage certificate of . -
Furnish proof of death or legal termination of marriage of —

A foreign document must be accompanied by a summary translation in English. The translator must certify that he is
competent to transiate and that the transiation is accurate. A summary transiation Is a condensation or abstract of the
text. '

O 10. Furnish the date angdport of each of your entries Into the United States and the name of the ship, plane, or 6ther vehicle
on which you traveled.

3 11. Attached are Department of Labor Forms and Instructions. Except for aliens with occupations listed under Schedule A,
20 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 656.10, a certification from the Secretary of Labor must be obtained before your
petition or application may be resubmitted to this Service. Further information may be obtained from the local office of
the state employment service agencies.

O 12. You have indicated that you do not intend to seek employment. You must furnish evidence that you have sutficient funds
or other means of maintaining yourself in this country.

O 13. Fumish two {2) color photographs. These photos must have a white background. photos must be glossy, un-retouched,
and not mounted. Dimension of the facial image should be about 1 inch from chin to top of hair or head, shown in 3/4
frontal view of right side of face with right ear visible. Using soft pencil or felt pen, print name (and alien registration
receipt number, if known) on the back of each photographs. You shouid show these instructions to the photographer who
takes the pictures.

O 14. 1t will be necessary for blood tests to be made of the following person(s) to help establish refationship.

Qoo0oooogaa

The person(s) being tested must follow the instructions containad on the attached Form G-620. All expenses incurred in
connection with the tests must be paid by you.

O 15. You may now apply for adjustment of status, on the attached forms, for yourself and the below listed persons.

1 16, Your proof of status documents have been checked and Is attached. Your application/petition is being processed and will
B/ be completed in the near future. i

17. Proof of U.S. citizenship must accompany I-130 visa petition. Please submit
your naturalization or citizenship certificate with the 1-130. It will be
returned to you by registered mail as soon as possible. DO NOT make a
photocopy of your certificate. ‘

FORM .72 PLEASE RETURN THIS LETTER AND ALL ATTACKMENTS WITH
(REV. 12-12-TON YOUR RESPONSE




U.S. Department of Justiée

Immigrati rakizati i : i '
gration and Na,‘t.l:x?hzahon Service ) Approval expires 4-86

OMB No. 11150064

PETITION TO CLASSIFY STATUS OF ALIEN RELATIVE
FOR ISSUANCE OF IMMIGRANT VISA

P

(PLEASE NOQTE - YOU ARE THE PETITIONER AND

YOUR RELATIVE IS THE BENEFICIARY)
i
i TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE: -
REMARKS
The petitionwas filedon _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ ____ _ ____ ___________
Lhc.t &‘egition is approved for status under [0 PERSONAL INTERVIEW CONDUCTED
- . [0 DOCUMENT CHECK ONLY
SPOUSE, DATE [0 FIELD INVESTIGATION COMPLETED
0O 201 (b) CHILD [ 203 (a) (2) OF [0 APPROVAL PREVIOUSLY FORWARDED
ACTION
03 201 (b) PARENT 0O 203 (a) (4)
DD
[ 203 (a) (1) [ 203 (a) () | DiISTRICT
(PETITIONER IS NOT TO WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE)
1. Name of beneficiary (Last, in CAPS) (First) (Middle) 2. DoNolWrite in This Space | 3. Beneficiary's marital status:
VU Ho Thi O Married XA widowed [ Divorced [ Single
4. Other names used by beneficiary (including maiden name if married) 5. Has this beneficiary ever been in the U.S.7
Maiden name same as above O ves XXno
6. Country of beneficiary’s birth 7. Date of beneficiary’s birth (Month, day, year) 8. Are beneficiary and petitioner related by adoption?
Vietnam 1907 (Month and ddy unknown) Oves XXno
9.. Petitioner’s name is: (Last, in CAPS) (First) (Middle) 10. petitioner's phone No. 11. The beneficiary is my: (relationship)
TRAN Van Hai Mother
12. Other names used by petitioner (including maiden name if married woman)
done :

13. Name of beneficiary's spouse, if married, and date and country of birth (Omit this item if petition is for your spouse)
Chi Van Tran (Deceased) ;

— — [ R —
" 1".” ort'ias ﬁbfmf?gﬁ?m”mﬁﬂggg "K?{ (8’?{{1'3'::" "aprolm:n ‘{1'3{1?" au bon Dau, Vietnam
4C g

2. Han Van Tran, o Kansas City, MO
3. Hai Van Tran, 20B Phuoc An Phuoc Thang, Vung Tau Con Dao, Vietnam
4, Hai Van Tran, , Valley City, North Dakota 58072

15. Names, bir'ndates and countries of birth of beneficiary’'s children:
1. Son Thi Tran; birthdate; 1937(month and day unknown); Vietnam
2. Han Van Tran; birthdate: October 29, 1939: Vietnam
3. Hai Van Tran; birthdate: April 5, 1954; Vietnam
. Hai Van Tran; birthdate: April 20, 1945; Vietnam
16. /Check the appropriate box below and furnish the information required for the box checked:

NN

—_— >
XA Beneficiary will for a visa abroad at the American Consulate in_ . BangkOk’ Thailand P E
ry wil aply for a v “" . {CfTY IN FOREIGN COVINTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY) 3

(| Beneficiary is in the United States and will apply for adjustment of status to that of a lawful permanent resiaei n« s oftice of the Immigration and Naturalization

Service at

(CTY) (STATE)
It the application for adjustment of status is denied, the beneficiary will apply for a visa abroad at the American Consulate in

(CIT Y 1iv rfOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY)
17. Address in the United States where beneficiary will reside (City) {State)
Valley City, North Dakota 58072
18, Address at which beneficiary is presently residing {Apt. No.) (Number and street) (Town or city) (Province or State) (ZIP Code)
. .
20B Phuoc An Phuoc Thang, Vung Tau Con Dao, Vietnam
19. (a) Beneficiary's address abroad (if any) is: (Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) (Country)

20B Phuoc An Phuoc Thang, Vung Tau Con Dao, Vietnam

(b) If the beneficiary's native alphabet is other than Roman ietters, write his/her name and address in the native aiphabet.

{Name) (Number and Street) {Town or City) (Province) . ) gounlry)
-
~ ’
L bt
L ™ G O
o — - N, Q
Heo Rl um (Y e
e ) O
ReqeeD | 2 JRANS. N RETD. TRANS. OUT
FORM I—130 [ | —5 D N S i
(Rev, 5-5-83) N - in _' ,;' — e < 3-




It bencticiary 1s in the United States. give the following information concerning beneficiary

(a) Last arrived in U.S. as N/A (b Date beneficiary’s stay expired or will ic: Renelicrary s File numbes
(Visicr. student, exchange alien, crewman, stowaway. elc ) on expire as shown on 'us Form 1-94 or | 95 if any
(Month, {Day) (Year) (Month) (Day ) (Year; A-

(d) Name and address ol beneliciary's present employer fe) Date beneficrary began this
employment

21

{ was born: {Month) {Day) (Year) in: (Town or city) (State or Province) {Countryj

April 20, 1945 Phu Huu Thai Binh, Vietnam

22.

If you are a citizen of the United States, give the following:
Citizenship was acquired: (Check one)

ad through birth in the U.S. O through parents @ through naturalization O through marriage
(1) If acquired through naturalization, give name under which naturalized or name used prior to naturalization, if dilferent from your present name./gn‘nb A

naturalization certiticate, and date and place of naturalization: C ( ‘7/) /a L é*?L ‘T'/A

Hai Van Trar};/ No. 11863379{ April 29, 1983; Fargo, North Dakdta ¥
(2) If known, my lormer alien registration number was A 21 ({80 518

(3) I acquired through parentage or marriage, have you obtained a certificate of citizenship jn your own name?

(a) Il so, give number of certilicate and date and place of issuance:

(b) If not, submit evidence ol citizenship in accordance with instruction 3 a (2)

If you are a lawful permanent resident alien of the United States, give'the following:

a. Alien ?/sAhﬁon Number b. Date, pface, and means of admission for lawful permanent residence .
A- A *

24

If this petition is for your spouse or child, give the foliowing: a. Date and place of your present marriage

N/A »

b. Names of your prior spouses

d s,
¢. Nar~es of spouse’s prior spouses .

25.

My residence in the United States is: (C/O. if appropriate) (Apt. No.) (Number and Street) (Town or city) (State) (ZIP Code)

., Valley City, North Dakota 58072

My address abroad (if any) is: (Number and street) (Town or city) {Province) {Country)
- o - .

N/A :

27

Last address at which | and my spouse resided together From To .
{Town or city) (State or Province) {Country) {Apt. No.) (Number and street) (Month) (Year) (Moath} ~ (Year)

, Valley City, North Dakota ;58072 10/75 7/84

It this petition is for a child, (ag. is the child married? (b). is the child your adopted child? 1t so. give
the names, dates, and places ol birth of all other children adopted by you. it none, so state.

.. L

k4

If this petition is for a brother or sister, are both your, pagents the same as the alien's pargnts? N/ A If not, submit a separate
statement giving full details as to parentage, dates o marriage of parents, and the number of previous marriages of each parent.

If separate petitions are also being submitted for other relatives, give names of each and relationship to petitioner.

N/A

3.

Have you ever filed a petition for this alien before?, _MN@—— If so. give place and date of filing and resuit.

Cd

32.

CERTIFICATION OF PETITIONER

| certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Ufiited States of America that the foregaing is true and correct.

¥ ‘!‘\ . tf‘( i'] /
Exccuted on (date) __7 SR %S- - Sove | \/.

Signature v
Hai Van Tran V

SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING FORM IF OTHER THAN PETITIONER

 declare that this docu t was prepared by me at the request of the petiticner and is based on all information of which | have any knowledge

LZ(QW\" -\ 8N P. 0. Box 209, Valley City, ND 58072 3- 22- 8 S .

Glenn PGINATYHE) \ _ (ADDRESS) (DATE)
; ? 7 } - J T






—___ Release Order
~—_ Computer

Form *'Dt!
«— ODP/Date






